
 
Salina Region SCCA ~ July 10, 2016 ~ ECRA, Salina 

 

Class Driver Mem. Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
SS·R • Fred Johnson 98627 26 Corvette 66.343 64.775 65.099 62.608 61.966 61.668 61.668 
AS • Ken Kennedy 370024 68 Corvette 62.184 60.999+1 61.173 60.500 60.018 59.400 59.400 
BSL • Suzanne Scott-Holmes 484775 35 Subaru WRX STi D.N.F. 62.333+1 62.707 61.424 62.131+1 60.134 60.134 FL 
ES • Bill Preheim 226858 1 Mazda Miata 62.471+2 62.865 61.532 59.674 60.446 60.425 59.679 
 • Randy Puls 474644 8 Mazda MX5 60.365 74.937 61.3394 69.505+3 60.258 60.356+2 60.258 
  Rocky Entriken 19814-1 4 Mazda MX5 64.325 64.080 62.876 62.3433+1 62.210 62.805+1 62.210 
  Jim Gillett 480341 99 Mazda Miata 70.619 68.748 67.826 66.248 67.610 66.025+1 66.248 
  Henry Brillhart 483696 128 Mazda Miata 72.096 68.395 67.446  D.N.F. 66.428 66.376 66.376 
ESL • Susan Puls 474645 33 Mazda MX5 65.342 67.641 67.968 65.016 64.882 63.611 63.611 
  Connie Preheim 411440 11 Mazda Miata 68.863 66.837 66.351+1 67.056 65.968 67.653 65.968 
  Sharon Brillhart 483697 28 Mazda Miata 74.288 67.899+1 69.806 67.389 67.706 D.N.F. 67.389 
GS • Chris Hund 488138 9 Dodge Charger 63.891 61.866 62.058 62.047+1 61.549+1 61.902+1 61.866 
  Jeffrey Hund —— — Dodge Charger D.N.F. 71.929 69.092 67.590 67.753 D.N.F. 67.590 
HS • Don Herrick 458722 8 Ford Fiesta ST 62.651 62.705 61.040 59.824 59.779 60.256 59.779 
  Abner Perney 109784 5 Chevrolet Volt D.N.F. 70.381 67.830 67.019 66.508 66.045 66.045 
STS • Monte Rans 412198 34 Honda CRX Si 56.519+1 57.515 56.328 55.257 57.979+1 57.044 55.257 
STO8 • Tyler Hinnen —— 95 Mitsubishi 3000GT 82.861 73.705 68.210 67.041 65.775 67.340+2 65.775 
  Frank E. Smith —— 14 Chevrolet Impala SS 70.830 D.N.F. 67.749 66.542 66.477+2 67.056 66.542 
  Dan Wilber 504153 53 Chevrolet Laguna S3 82.810 77.971 71.981 70.302 D.N.F. 68.793 68.793 
STO6 • Brian Hardeman —— 64 BMW Z3 65.371 62.708 62.332 62.654+1 60.637+1 60.185 60.185 
 • Trenton Kent-Hardeman —— 164 BMW Z3 68.173+1 64.354 63.623+3 62.776 62.866+1 62.570 62.570 
  Ethan Branham 490179 21 Nissan 350Z 69.907 66.588 D.N.F. 64.742 65.089 63.203 63.203 
  Tami Goltz —— 13 Dodge SRT4 70.456 D.N.F. 66.225+1 65.284+1 65.231+1 63.758 63.758 
  Victor Goltz —— 6 Ford Fusion 66.583 65.470 67.422 63.900 64.722 65.156+2 63.900 
STO4 • Brian Tefft Jr 492223 13 Mazda Miata 58.336 57.367 56.297 59.395 55.148 56.098+2 55.148 
  Tim Beach —— 7 Honda Prelude 63.079+1 63.467 62.503+1 61.530 61.130 59.523+1 61.130 
CAM·T • Bob Lambert 131970 11 Plymouth GTX 65.985 66.021 65.369 66.639 64.545 65.452+1 +64.545 
CAM·S• Jim Hund 487549 87 Corvette 59.520 59.441 58.476 59.456 58.145 59.047 58.145 
SM • Rodney Walters 379225 35 Subaru WRX STi 58.779 D.N.F. 55.102 55.824 54.501 D.N.S. 54.501 FTD 
  Lewis Hudgings —— 5 Subaru WRX STi 63.685 59.038+1 D.N.F. 54.987+3 54.896+1 56.209+2 56.896 
SMF • J.D. Baughman —— 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 62.849 61.115 60.698+1 61.226 61.056+2 61.035 61.035 
FM • Radlee Bien 431468 165 Ford Vic Dwarf Car 55.564+5 52.846+2 53.836+1 56.328 55.705+2 54.057+2 55.836 
  Artt Mann 236415 65 Ford Vic Dwarf Car 67.118+1 69.605 64.413 63.475 61.595 62.119 61.595 
                                             • = Trophy          FTD = Fast Time of Day          FL = Fast Lady 
 

~~~Game of Cones • PAX Rankings~~~ 
Name Class Time Index PAX 

Brian Tefft Jr STO4 55.148 0.813 44.835 
Monte Rans STS 55.257 0.832 45.974 
Rodney Walters SM 54.501 0.870 47.416 
Don Herrick HS 59.779 0.798 47.704 
Bill Preheim ES 59.679 0.807 48.161 
Randy Puls ES 60.258 0.807 48.628 
Brian Hardeman STO6 60.185 0.816 49.111 
Jim Hund CAM·S 58.145 0.848 49.307 
Ken Kennedy AS 59.400 0.833 49.480 
Lewis Hudgings SM 56.896 0.870 49.500 
Suzanne Scott-Holmes BSL 60.134 0.826 49.671 
Tim Beach STO4 61.130 0.813 49.699 
Chris Hund GS 61.866 0.806 49.864 
Rocky Entriken ES 62.210 0.807 50.203 
Trenton Kent-Hardeman STO6 62.570 0.816 51.057 
Susan Puls ESL 63.611 0.807 51.334 
Ethan Branham STO6 63.203 0.816 51.574 
Radlee Bien FM 55.836 0.926 51.704 
Tami Goltz STO6 63.758 0.816 52.027 
Victor Goltz STO6 63.900 0.816 52.142 
J.D. Baughman SMF 61.035 0.861 52.551 
Abner Perney HS 66.045 0.798 52.704 
Fred Johnson SS·R 61.668 0.860 53.034 
Connie Preheim ESL 65.968 0.807 53.236 
Jim Gillett ES 66.248 0.807 53.462 
Henry Brillhart ES 66.376 0.807 53.565 
Bob Lambert CAM·T 64.545 0.834 53.831 
Tyler Hinnen STO8 65.775 0.820 53.936 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 67.389 0.807 54.383 
Jeffrey Hund GS 67.590 0.806 54.478 
Frank E. Smith STO8 66.542 0.820 54.564 
Dan Wilber STO8 68.793 0.820 56.410 
Artt Mann FM 61.595 0.926 57.037 

 
 
 


